
Memo No. 24/I(MDAIW&S,{\,{ATIEEI2W-0 1 (Pt-IVy2025 -26

F(olkata
lVletropolitarr
Ilerrelo;:lrnent

Arrthorit3r

Dated: AU0912025

ABRIDGED NOTICE INYITING TENDER NO. O2IEE/IVIAT/\ry&S/KMDA OF 2025.26
Executive Engineer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA invites sealed tender in KMDA Form No.l &om

reliable, resourceful, bonafide and experienced Firmsl lndividual contractor/Transpofiers successfirlly completed

similar nature of works is eligible for the under mentioned works at least 40% of the estimated value in a single

contract within last 5 (five) years from the date of issue of this NIT or, credentiais of 2(two) similar nattlre of
completed worh each of the minimum value of 30% of the estimated amount put to tender during S(five) years,

Or, credentials of one single running work of similar nature which has been completed to the extent of 80Yo or
more and value of which is not less than the desired value in Government UndertakinglAutonomous

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER
MATERIALS WING, W&S SECTOR, KMDA

UNNAYAN BHAWAN. KOLKATA.9 1

les etc.

5l

No

Name of the Work Project

code

Estimated

Amount

Earnest

money

@2% of the
estimated

value

Cost of tender

Documents

Time of
completion

1. Jungle cutting and clearing
the surface area at KMDA
cenkal cement store, sector-
II, within Bidhannagar
Municipal corporation area
for one vear.

o & M-131 Rs 94,102.14 Rs 1890.00 Rs 350.00
(Three

Hundred
Fifty Rupees)

01(One) Year

BodieslS Bodies and 1ocatr Bodies

If the accepted bid value is 80% or less of the estimate put to tender, the additional Performance

security @ 10% of the Tendered amount shall be submitted by the conilactor in the form of Bank

Guarantee from any scheduled bank before issuance of the Work Order.
o Publishing date:- 08/09/2A2$

olast date & Time of receiving of Application: 11.09.2025(Up to 14.00 hrs.)

Last Date & Time of submission of Bid:- M.A9.2fi25(Up to 14.00 hrs.)

Executive Engineer
Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA

/

-fd



-
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER

MATERIALS WING, W&S SECTOR, KMDA
IINNAYAN BHAWAN. KOLKATA-9 1

Koltr<;ata
lVletnopol itarr
EDerrelopernent

Ar.rtlrori*yr

Memo No. 2411 (8)/IWDA/W &S IMAT lEElzW-O I (PI-IDDAZ' -26 Date:01/09DA25

Copy forwarded with the request to display on the Notice Board for rvhole circulation to:

1. The Chief Engineer-in-charge, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
2. The Deputy Secretary, PR Cell, KMDA. He is requested to affange for uploading the NIT in the KMDA

website as per prevailing nonns in KMDA. Four(O4) copies of the same has been attached herewith.
3. The Superintending Engineer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA
4. The A.C.F.A, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
5. The Assistant Engineer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
6, The Junior Engineer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
7. The Stores Officer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
8. NOTICE BOARD, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.

dk-d
Executive Engineer

Materials Wins, W&S $ector. KMDA



]vlenro No, 24/KMDA/W&SiMATiEE/2W-0 1 (PI-IV ) I 202 5 -26

Fd..w&W"m&m
ffietw*Wffi&ffi*mre
&Belreffirygwwww*w**

.&ert&naer'frcar

l)ated: 0110912025

unrlrr,su rvorrcE rNYlnrS$ rtrNP,1?r,\a',,?:?/#lY*Hy*1{ffiHPt#*3r2s#;1, ,.r;
E"*"uri.,. 

MDA Form No'l {ioril reliable'
c 1r ^ ^,^-.^l^+^l -i,-il^r ..rirrre n{

:J::Tlr:,i;:,#;t;;:;;",,;;;"7'0,'*, rnclivictuat oontraotor/rranspofters successr,llv co,rpleted similar natrtre .r
.:Lt^:-^ l^,-+ < /+-:.,-\

;:il::: ,d;" #;,J;;;;;;;;, *o.r,. ar reast 40% orttrc estimated value in a si,gle contract within last 5 (rive)
.,r.-r^l --,^-1, ^^^I" ^*-+hp minimrtntworKs ls gllBlurs rur tr

yearsfromtheclateofissueofthisNlTor,crecientialsof'2(two)similamu:lo:l:::l':111.::i-:,::j:::ll]e1;:#'I
ffi:;;;;;*"";Jil;;;;;;i *i * tencier cruri*g S(five) years, or, creclentials or one single rumring work or

I -- ^r. L-.-., +l^^- +1"o ,-looi.arl

]ffiH,'#:rffiil.tli;;il;;o rhe extent or 80%, o, n.,or" a,d value of which is not less than the desired

U ndertaking/Atttonomout gotlitoi

OFF'ICE OF'THE CHIEF ENGINEER

MATEIUALS WING, W&S SECTOR, KMDA

value in Governmen
Dstimated
Amount

Earnest money
(A2% ollthe

estimated value

Cost of
tender

Documents

Time of
completionSI

No
I\ame of the Work Project code

o & M-131 Rs t)4"1A2.14 Rs 1890.00

Rs 350.00
('fhree

Iiundred
Fifty

Rupees)

01(One)
Year

1

Jungle cutting and clearing the

surface area at KMDA central

cement store, sector-Il, within
Bidhannagar MuniciPal
conroration area for one Year'

.ffiavetoapplyiriwritingtotlreExecutiveEngineer,MaterialsSector,KMDAintheirown

letter head alo,g with photo copies of the followi,g documents submitted duly signed with the noting "SUBMITTED

By ME,, with paper seal in each documents within the stipulated date and time and also with NOTARY in original' !f

..ooi..d ,.rd.."., u.. borrrd.d to p.odr.. o.igirrul .".tifi"ut"' d"i'g "tifitutio' 
of ttttifituttt of th"

coDv.

(i) Valid PAN Card.

(2) Valid Income-Tax clearance ceftificates of last Three (3) years (for last 3 years in SARAL)

(3) GST registration certificate.

(4) Up to date professior,al Tax Challan'

(5) conrpletion certiflcatelpayment certificate showing execution of similar nature of job value not Less than 40o/o of the

estimate amount Put to tender.

6) Registration certificate and/or Trade License of tl-re company'

(7) Partnership deed (in case of partnership firm) with written power of attorney of signatory of the deed'

(g)A written declaration in the form of an affidavit before the Notary in Mon-Juclicial stamp paper as to correctness of the

copies (each copy shall also to be certified by the Notary) of all documents to be submigtted and another declaration of

penalty/debarlment etc. faced by him/her under any Government/ Semi Goverrulent/undertaking/Autonomous Bodies/

Institution etc.

Note: Failure of submission of any one of the above mentioned documents the tender

liable to summary reiection.



from the running bill.
Tender documents have to be purchased from the office of the undersigned on cash payment of Rs' 350'00

(Rupees Three hundred fifty) only per set for serial no.l within the stipurated date and time' EMD in the form of

DD/Bank Draft of any Nationalized/scheduled Bank situated in Kolkaia have to be deposited along with render in

favour of "KMDA".
Earnest money dePosited fot o

Publishing Date
U.OL.ZOZS(UP to 14.00 hrs')

t *t Out. of rcceiving of application'
It.og.zozs(up to 14.j0 hrs.)

n for Purct'ryf:f fffi
On o, before 11.09.2025 (UP toer from the office of the

Executive Engineer, (Materials Wi"@
tO.OS.ZOZS(UP to 14.00 hrs')

I,r-t O-t" frtOropping of Tender in sealed cover in the office of
W&S Sector,the Executive Engineer, (Materials Wing)'

16.09.2025(tlP to 15.00 hrs')
f)ate and .time for oPening nt T.rd** at the office of the

Executive Engineer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, Kry!4



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER
MATERIALS WING, W&S SECTOR, KMDA

fi(mH*s*aq*a*
ffie&u*qp,p:nwffiE*m*r
ffiexse$*pekx#s'e'1

&ax*Smcerffi*gr

Ail other terms and conditions laid down in Tender may be seen in the oftice of the undersigned and the
tenderer are requested to quote their rate after inspection of site properly. The tender inviting authority reserves

right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason what so ever.

^n .[
,,\iI# oq'"
U /o\'

Executive Engineer

Materials Wine. W&S Sector. KMDA

Copy forwarded with the request to display on the Notice Board for whole circulation to:

1. The Chief Engineer-in-charge, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
2. The Deputy Secretary, PR Cell, KMDA. He is requested to affange for uploading the NIT in the KMDA

'r.vebsite as per prevailing nonns in KMDA. Four(04) copies of the same has been attached herewith.
3. The Superintending Engineer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA
4. The A.C.F.A, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
5. The Assistant Engineer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
6. The Junior Engineer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
7. The Stores Officer, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.
8. NOTICE BOARD, Materials Wing, W&S Sector, KMDA.

(

^r$louY"isl #D'
Executive Engineer

Materials Wina W&S Qector. KMDA


